ROCHESTER	Rochester Hills			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600 Home Page:			
HILLS	2	Master		www.rochesterhills.org			
MICHIGA	N	File Number	: 2014-0023				
File ID:	2014-0023	Type: Re	ecognition	Status:	To Council		
Version:	1	Reference:		Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting		
				File Created Date :	01/17/2014		
File Name: George Karas Proclamation			Final Action:				
Title label:	Proclamation in Rec	cognition of George	e Karas				
Notes:							
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:			
Attachments:	ments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf			Enactment Number:			
Contact:	Contact:			Hearing Date:			
Drafter:	Drafter:			Effective Date:			
story of Legis	lative File						
r- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result		

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date: Act	ion: Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	01/27/2014				

## Text of Legislative File 2014-0023

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of George Karas

Body

Whereas, George and Trudy Karas have been Rochester Hills residents for 55 years; and

Whereas, Mr. Karas has dedicated his time and considerable talents to the City of Rochester Hills by serving on City Council as Trustee and President; and

Whereas, Mr. Karas continued his steadfast service to Rochester Hills by serving on numerous Boards, Commissions, and Committees including the Water and Sewer Technical Review Committee, Board of Review, Planning Commission, ZBA, Brownfield, Pathway, OPC, Trailways Commission, Solid Waste, Traffic & Safety, and Pine Trace; and

**Whereas,** Mr. Karas is the personification of a gentleman and a scholar. His kindness and willingness to share his interesting and insightful stories of the history of our city is genuinely a treasure; and

Whereas, Mr. Karas is truly one of our city's founding fathers, generously giving his time, talent, and expertise to ensure the City of Rochester Hills was and continues to be the preeminent place to live, work

and raise a family.

*Therefore, Be It Resolved*, that the Mayor and City Council of Rochester Hills hereby recognize George Karas and express their gratitude for his many years of service to the City of Rochester Hills.